No. D&SJ/RMP/EC/ PF/4(72)/2024- 5993-6022 Office of the District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.

Dated; Rampur Bushahr, the 5th November, 2024.

CHARGE ASSUMPTION REPORT.

Consequent upon my transfer and posting as District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division at Rampur Bushahr made by the Hon'ble High Court of Himachal Pradesh, vide Registry's Notification endorsement No. HHC/GAZ/14-53/74-VII-360-380, dated 28th October, 2024, I, Madan Kumar do hereby assume the charge of the post of District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division at Rampur Bushahr today on 5th November, 2024 in the forenoon.

(Madan Kumar)

District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division at Rampur Bushahr, H.P. Dated; the 5th November, 2024.

Endst. No. D&SJ/RMP/EC/PF/4(72)/2024-Copy forwarded to(by e-mail):-

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of H.P., Shimla-1.
- 2. The Member Secretary, H.P. State Legal Services Authority, Shimla.
- 3. The Director, H.P. Judicial Academy, 16 mile, Shimla.
- 4. The Registrar, H.P. State Human Rights Commission, Shimla.
- 5. The Additional District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.
- 6. The Addl. District and Sessions Judge, FTSC, Kinnaur at Rampur, H.P.
- 7. The Deputy Commissioners Kinnaur at R/Peo, Shimla and Kullu H.P.
- 8. The Superintendents of Police, Kinnaur at R/Peo, Shimla and Kullu H.P.
- 9. The Senior Civil Judge -cum-CJM, Kinnaur at Reckong Peo, H.P.
- 10. The Senior Civil Judge -cum-ACJM, Rampur Bushahr, H.P.
- 11. The Secretary, DLSA, Kinnaur at Reckong Peo, H.P.
- 12. The Civil Judge -cum-JMFC, Ani, Distt. Kullu, H.P.
- 13. The Addl. Deputy Commissioner, Kaza , Distt. Lahaul and Spiti, H.P.
- 14. The Sub Divisional Officers (Civil), Rampur, Kumarsain, Ani and Nirmand, H.P.
- 15. The Deputy Superintendents of Police, Rampur Bushahr, Ani and Kaza, H.P.
- 16. The District Attorney, Kinnaur at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.
- 17. The Presidents, Bar Association, Rampur, R/Peo, Ani & Nirmand.
- 18. The Treasury Officer, Sub Treasury, Rampur Bushahr, H.P.
- 19. The Managers, SBI/PNB/UCO Bank, Rampur Bushahr, H.P.
- 20. The Manager, H.P. State Co-operative Bank, Rampur Bushahr, H.P.
- 21. The Assistant Programmer of this office for necessary action.
- 22. Notice Board of this Court.

District and Sessions Judge,

Of Kinnaur Civil and Sessions

Division at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.